Actual: 6-8-0 Estimated W/L: 4-10-0 APBA: 3-11-0

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 232 16.6 13.9 248 17.7 14.4
Rushing 101 7.2 4.9 107 7.6 6.3
Passing 112 8 7.9 113 8.1 7.3
Penalty 19 1.4 1.1 28 2 0.9
Rushes 449 32.1 324 461 32.9 324
Yards Gained (Net) 1581 1129 113.9 1780 1271 130.6
Average Gain 3.5 3.5 3.9 4
Passes Attempted 362 25.9 25.1 338 241 26.4
Completed 183 131 12.6 175 12.5 12.6
Percent Completed 50.6 50.6 50.4 51.8 51.8 48
Total Yards Gained 2501 1786  156.9 2499 178.5 178.3
Passer Tackled 41 2.9 3.1 40 2.9 2.3
Yards Lost 313 224 27.3 308 22 19.3
Net Yards Gained 2188 156.3 129.6 2191 156.5 159
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5.4 4.6 5.8 5.6
Yards Gained Per Completion 13.7 124 14.3 14.1
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 3769  269.2 2435 3971 283.6  289.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 41.9 46.8 44.8 45.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing 58.1 53.2 55.2 54.9
Ball Control Plays 852 60.9 60.5 839 59.9 61
Average Gain (Net) 4.4 4 4.7 4.7
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 39 2.8 1.7 21 1.5 1.4
Yards Opponents Returned 449 30.1 400 28.4
Returned by Opponents for TD 2 0.2 5 0.1




Actual: 6-8-0 Estimated W/L: 4-10-0 APBA: 3-11-0

Punts 64 4.6 6.2 62 4.4 5.1
Yards Punted 2540 1814  250.1 2542 181.6 203.2
Average Yards Per Punt 39.7 40.2 41 40.1

Punt Returns 32 2.3 1.8 45 3.2 29
Yards Returned 193 13.8 7 342 24.4 241
Average Yards Per Return 6 3.9 7.6 8.5
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0

Kickoff Returns 59 4.2 4.5 34 2.4 2.6
Yards Returned 1248 89.1 101.6 903 64.5 63.4
Average Yards Per Return 21.2 22.6 26.6 24.7
Returned for TD 1 0.1 0 0

Penalties 97 6.9 54 72 5.1 4.5
Yards Penalized 906 64.7 49.4 684 48.9 49

Fumbles 24 1.7 24 27 1.9 2.1

Lost 1 0.8 1.1 13 0.9 0.7

Total Points Scored 203 14.5 14 300 214 20.9
Touchdowns (Total) 23 1.6 1.6 33 24 2.1
Touchdowns Rushing 10 0.7 0.6 9 0.6 1
Touchdowns Passing 7 0.5 0.8 21 1.5 0.9
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 6 0.4 0.2 4 0.3 0.2
*Extra Points 20 1.4 14 33 2.4 2.1
Safeties 0 0 0 0 0 0
Field Goals 15 1.1 1.1 23 1.6 2
Field Goal Attempts 31 2.2 2 40 2.9 3
Percent Successful 48.4 53.6 65.6 69.2




Actual: 6-8-0

Rushing:
Anderson
Williams, T
Grabowski
Hampton
Starr
Williams, P
Krause
McGeorge
Livingston
Horn

Dale
Patrick

Receiving:
Dale
Anderson
Hilton
Clancy
Williams, T
Grabowski
Hampton
Spilis
Williams, P
Krause
McGeorge

Passing:
Starr
Horn
Patrick
Norton
Anderson

Punt Returns:
Ellis

Wood
Williams, T
Harden

Kickoff
Returns

Krause
Ellis
Williams, T
Hampton
McCoy
Gregg

Att

220
75
59
47
16
18

1

N =2 NDN >

Rec.
53
43
23
17
14
12
10

_ W

Att
257
88

-~ N ©

No.

W o1 0 O

No.
19
17
11

Estimated W/L: 4-10-0

Yards
817
291
155
143

76
66

Yards
974
534
297
288
140

75
58
65
18
25
27

Com
144
32

= 01 =

Yrds
503
310
245
141

12
18

Avg.
3.7
3.9
2.6
3.0
4.8
3.7

19.0
14.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0

Avg.
18.4
12.4
12.9
16.9
10.0

6.3
5.8
10.8
6.0
25.0
27.0

Pct
Com
56.0
36.4
11
71.4
100.0

Yrds
145
36
22
-10

Avg.
26.5
18.2
22.3
15.7
12.0
18.0

Long

44
43
17
17
30
17
19
14

2

3

0

0
Long

29
30
34
18
12
16
27
14
25
27

Yards
Gained
1875
513
25
72
16

Avg.
9.1
4.5
4.4

-3.3

Long
94
30
30
29
12
18

D

OO OO OOOONDNDNHA

D

OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0 -~ —~W

TD

OO ONO;

Long
26
10

TD

OO OO0 -~

Long
38
47
25
19

D

O O oo

Had

Int.
21
16

APBA: 3-11-0
Pct Pct Avg.
TD Int Gain

1.9 8.2 7.3
2.3 18.2 5.8
0.0 111 2.8
0.0 14.3 10.3
0.0 0.0 16.0

Rating
51.6
24.7

0.0
64.9
118.8



Actual: 6-8-0

Williams, P

Punting:
Anderson
Livingston

Kicking:
Livingston

Interceptions:
Wood

Hart

Jeter

Ellis

Robinson

Carr

Sacks:
Aldridge
Williams, C
Moore
Brown
Carr
Robinson
McCoy
Hardy

Hart

Scoring:
Livingston
Anderson
Dale
Williams, T
Grabowski
Hampton
Ellis
Hilton
Hart
Krause
Hart
Wood
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