

Actual: 6-8-0

Estimated W/L: 4-10-0

APBA: 3-11-0



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

	232	16.6	13.9	248	17.7	14.4
First Downs	101	7.2	4.9	107	7.6	6.3
Rushing	112	8	7.9	113	8.1	7.3
Passing	19	1.4	1.1	28	2	0.9
Penalty						
Rushes	449	32.1	32.4	461	32.9	32.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1581	112.9	113.9	1780	127.1	130.6
Average Gain	3.5		3.5	3.9		4
Passes Attempted	362	25.9	25.1	338	24.1	26.4
Completed	183	13.1	12.6	175	12.5	12.6
Percent Completed	50.6	50.6	50.4	51.8	51.8	48
Total Yards Gained	2501	178.6	156.9	2499	178.5	178.3
Passer Tackled	41	2.9	3.1	40	2.9	2.3
Yards Lost	313	22.4	27.3	308	22	19.3
Net Yards Gained	2188	156.3	129.6	2191	156.5	159
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.4		4.6	5.8		5.6
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.7		12.4	14.3		14.1
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3769	269.2	243.5	3971	283.6	289.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	41.9		46.8	44.8		45.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	58.1		53.2	55.2		54.9
Ball Control Plays	852	60.9	60.5	839	59.9	61
Average Gain (Net)	4.4		4	4.7		4.7
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	39	2.8	1.7	21	1.5	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	449		30.1	400		28.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.2	5		0.1

Actual: 6-8-0**Estimated W/L: 4-10-0****APBA: 3-11-0**

Punts	64	4.6	6.2	62	4.4	5.1
Yards Punted	2540	181.4	250.1	2542	181.6	203.2
Average Yards Per Punt	39.7		40.2	41		40.1
Punt Returns	32	2.3	1.8	45	3.2	2.9
Yards Returned	193	13.8	7	342	24.4	24.1
Average Yards Per Return	6		3.9	7.6		8.5
Returned for TD	0		0	1		0
Kickoff Returns	59	4.2	4.5	34	2.4	2.6
Yards Returned	1248	89.1	101.6	903	64.5	63.4
Average Yards Per Return	21.2		22.6	26.6		24.7
Returned for TD	1		0.1	0		0
Penalties	97	6.9	5.4	72	5.1	4.5
Yards Penalized	906	64.7	49.4	684	48.9	49
Fumbles	24	1.7	2.4	27	1.9	2.1
Lost	11	0.8	1.1	13	0.9	0.7
Total Points Scored	203	14.5	14	300	21.4	20.9
Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	1.6	33	2.4	2.1
Touchdowns Rushing	10	0.7	0.6	9	0.6	1
Touchdowns Passing	7	0.5	0.8	21	1.5	0.9
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	6	0.4	0.2	4	0.3	0.2
*Extra Points	20	1.4	1.4	33	2.4	2.1
Safeties	0	0	0	0	0	0
Field Goals	15	1.1	1.1	23	1.6	2
Field Goal Attempts	31	2.2	2	40	2.9	3
Percent Successful	48.4		53.6	65.6		69.2

Actual: 6-8-0**Estimated W/L: 4-10-0****APBA: 3-11-0**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Anderson	220	817	3.7	44	4
Williams, T	75	291	3.9	43	2
Grabowski	59	155	2.6	17	2
Hampton	47	143	3.0	17	2
Starr	16	76	4.8	30	0
Williams, P	18	66	3.7	17	0
Krause	1	19	19.0	19	0
McGeorge	1	14	14.0	14	0
Livingston	2	2	1.0	2	0
Horn	7	0	0.0	3	0
Dale	1	0	0.0	0	0
Patrick	2	-2	-1.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Dale	53	974	18.4	47	5
Anderson	43	534	12.4	29	1
Hilton	23	297	12.9	30	1
Clancy	17	288	16.9	34	0
Williams, T	14	140	10.0	18	0
Grabowski	12	75	6.3	12	0
Hampton	10	58	5.8	16	0
Spilis	6	65	10.8	27	0
Williams, P	3	18	6.0	14	0
Krause	1	25	25.0	25	0
McGeorge	1	27	27.0	27	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Starr	257	144	56.0	1875	5	38	21	1.9	8.2	7.3	51.6
Horn	88	32	36.4	513	2	47	16	2.3	18.2	5.8	24.7
Patrick	9	1	11.1	25	0	25	1	0.0	11.1	2.8	0.0
Norton	7	5	71.4	72	0	19	1	0.0	14.3	10.3	64.9
Anderson	1	1	100.0	16	0	16	0	0.0	0.0	16.0	118.8

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Ellis	16	0	145	9.1	26	0
Wood	8	14	36	4.5	10	0
Williams, T	5	1	22	4.4	6	0
Harden	3	0	-10	-3.3	0	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Krause	19	503	26.5	94	1
Ellis	17	310	18.2	30	0
Williams, T	11	245	22.3	30	0
Hampton	9	141	15.7	29	0
McCoy	1	12	12.0	12	0
Gregg	1	18	18.0	18	0

